CAUTION: These instructions are intended for use by professional mechanics who are trained in the
proper use of power and hand tools, using appropriate safety precautions (including eye
protection).
A
C
D
B
E

the back) See Figure 4.
page 8
Sea Pro® Ordering Information
Housing Part
Number Filter Element Unit Type WIF Drain
Bracket
Included
Fuel In and
Fuel Out Port Size
FH24000 FS53021 Single Short Yes* Yes No Bottom In / Bottom Out 1-5/16"-12 UN/UNF-2A  37º Flare
FH24001 FS53022 Single Tall Yes* Yes No Bottom In / Bottom Out 1-5/16"-12 UN/UNF-2A  37º Flare
FH24002 FS53021 Duplex Short Yes** Yes Yes Bottom In / Top Out 1-5/16"-12 UN/UNF-2A  37º Flare
FH24003 FS53022 Duplex Tall Yes** Yes Yes Bottom In / Top Out 1-5/16"-12 UN/UNF-2A  37º Flare
* WIF Kit part number SP1428
** WIF Kit part number SP1641
Sea Pro® Specifications
Specification Single Short Single Tall Duplex Short Duplex Tall